SECOND AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE REVOCABLE LICENSE
AGREEMENT (the “Second Amendment”) is made this 1st day of August, 2023, by and
between the SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, a school district
organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal
place of business located at 900 Preddice Parkway, Scotia, New York (hereinafter referred
to as the “District”), and SCOTIA-GLENVILLE SOFTBALL LEAGUE, A.S.A., INC,,
a not-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York,
and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2348, Scotia, New York 12302 and the JUNIOR
TARTANS, INC. (SCOTIA-GLENVILLE JUNIOR TARTANS), a not-for-profit
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a
mailing address of PO Box 2624, Glenville, NY 12325 (hereinafter collectively referred to
as the “Licensees”).

WHEREAS, the District and the Licensees are parties to a certain Revocable License
Agreement made as of the 10™ day of May, 2021, with respect to Licensee’s use of
Beukendaal Field (the “License Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the License Agreement was previously amended to extend the term of
the License Agreement through July 31, 2023 (the “Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the District and the Licensees desire to further amend the License
Agreement to extend the term of the License Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the District and the Licensees agree as follows:

1. The expiration of the Term of the License Agreement set forth in Paragraph 3
of the License Agreement as amended by Paragraph 1 of the Amendment is extended from
July 31, 2023 to July 31, 2024.

2s All capitalized terms shall have the meaning defined in the License
Agreement unless otherwise defined in this Second Amendment.

N All other provisions of the License Agreement not specifically addressed in
this Second Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This Second Amendment may be signed in multiple counterparts which, when
taken together and signed by all Parties, shall constitute a binding agreement between the
District and the Licensees. An electronic or photocopy signature on this Amendment shall
have the same legal effect as an original signature.

[Signature page to follow]



Scotia-Glenville Central School District

By:

Its duly authorized agent

Scotia-Glenville Softball League, A.S.A., Inc.

By: Glenn Warnocek

Its duly authorized agent

Junior Tartans, Inc.

By: '\

Its’duly authorized agent




